PETITION FOR DETACHMENT

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF CERTAIN PERSONS FOR DETACHMENT OF UNIMPROVED PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF DAWSON, MINNESOTA.

We, the undersigned, 100% of the owners of the property described below, hereby petition your honorable body to detach said property from the City of Dawson, Minnesota, and for that purpose respectfully state:

- The petitioners are the sole property owners of the 1. property described to be detached from the City of Dawson.
- 2. The property to be detached is described as: The East Half of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (E 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4), in Section Twenty-Eight (28), in Township One Hundred Seventeen (117) North, Range Forty-Three (43) West.
- .3. This property consists entirely of agricultural land and one building site with appurtenances.
 - There are no city utilities or improvements to that area. 4.
- There has been no development for urban residential, commercial, or industrial purposes.
- There is one residence with a population of three residing thereon.
 - 7. The property consitutes 20 acres more or less.
- 8. Said property is contiguous to the City of Dawson on its north boundary only and is contiguous to Riverside Township property on the east, south and west boundaries.

18th day of October, Dawson Dated at Minnesota, this

1991

Larry Harding

MMS DEC 19 1991

RESOLUTION SUPPORTING PROPERTY OWNERS' DETACHMENT PETITION

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF CERTAIN PERSONS FOR DETACHMENT OF UNIMPROVED PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF DAWSON, MINNESOTA.

WHEREAS, a certain petition dated October 18, 1991, requesting that certain property be detached from the City of Dawson was duly presented to the Dawson City Council on day of , 1991; and

WHEREAS, the petition is in proper form and it appears therefrom that the same was signed by the requisite number of qualified persons, that the property consists entirely of agricultural land and one building site with appurtenances and that there has been no development for urban residential, commercial or industrial purposes.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DAWSON, MINNESOTA.

- 1. It is hereby found and determined that the territory to be detached described in the petition meets the statutory requirement for detachment from the City of Dawson.
- 2. That pursuant to M.S. 414.06 the proposed detachment is hereby supported.

Adopted by the council this 3rd day of December , 1991

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk